RESOLUTION NO. 707

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE PARK SDF CONTINGENCY TO THE PARK DEVELOPMENT EXPENSE WITHIN THE SAME FUND FOR THE 2001-2002 FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, the City Council established a goal to adopt a Master Parks Plan.

WHEREAS, the City Council directed staff to recommend a funding recommendation for the completion of the Master Parks and Recreation Plan at the August 6, 2001 City Council meeting.

WHEREAS, Parks SDC Funds can be expended for a Parks Master Plan.

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds available in the Parks SDC Contingency Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Stayton City Council that the following appropriations are hereby transferred:

FUND/CATEGORY	PRESENT	CHANGE	NEW
Park SDF			
Contingency	50,000	(27,365)	22,635
Park Development	50,000	27,365	77,365
Totals	100,000	0	100,000

APPROVED BY THE STAYTON CITY COUNCIL this 18th day of March 2002.

CITY OF STAYTON

Date: MANCH 20, 2007

By:

Gerry Aboud, Mayor

Date: 3

3-20-2002

Attest:

Chris Childs, City Administrator

APPROVED AS TO FORM

David A. Rhoten, City Attorney